appointed branch heads of Rural/SU/Urban and Metro branches (General and Specialized 
Branches) 

(Besides nomination by Banks, individual officers can also register for the 
programme) 

DURATION 

3 Days - From 23rd to 25th February 2026 

FEES 

Rs. 7,500/- per participant plus GST @18% aggregating to Rs. 8,850/- (Rs. Eight Thousand Eight 
Hundred Fifty only). (In case of TDS deduction, please send us TDS certificate).  

Programme fee may be remitted to the credit of Institute’s account with State Bank of India, 

details of which are given below: 

✓ Name of the Bank branch: State Bank of India, Vidya Vihar(West), Mumbai.